MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

IFB NO. / TITLE	IFBC No. 19-TA003062AJ SEWRF RAS / WAS Upgrade and Plant Drain Pump Stations Projects	e DATE POSTED	TB MC <u>11/1/2019</u> DS <u>11/1/2019</u>	CC BCC						
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Abby Jenkins	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	November 19, 2019							
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Public Works/ Project Management	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	TWebbe Digitally signed by TWebb Dig: cn=TWebb, o=Manatee County Bic: Cout, enail=theresa.webb@mymanatee.o rg, c=U Digitally signed by TWebb Dig: cn=TWebb, o=Manatee County Bic: 2019.11.01 103:036-04'00' Theresa Webb, Procurement Official							
	NOTICE OF I	INTENT TO AWARD								
The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with POOLE & KENT COMPANY OF FLORIDA for the provision of SEWRF RAS / WAS UPGRADE AND PDPS PROJECTS.										
	ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY									
Manatee County Procureme	nt Ordinance, Sec 2-26.									
	BACKGROL	JND/EVALUATION								
pumps, and the Plant Drain appurtenances, electrical, m completing the system uppr The solicitation was advertis Bradenton Herald and Temp and the Manasota Black Cha following firms:	echanical, and other means ade and replacement of the ed on August 16, 2019 on th to News newspapers. It was	of construction necessary SEWRF RAS/WAS and PD ne Manatee County websi also provided to the Man	y or proper for perfor PS Project. te , DemandStar we atee County Chamb	orming and obsite, and in the per of Commerce						
InterCounty Engine	ce & Construction, Inc., Plan LC, Ft. Myers, FL	t City, FL								
EVALUATION SUMMARY: Poole & Kent Company of Fl attached to this Notice of In-	•	ble, responsive bidder(s).	A bid tabulation of	the results is						
RECOMMENDATION The Procurement Division and the Project Management Division of the Public Works Department recommend award to Poole & Kent Company of Florida.										
ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation	NAME AND NUMBER O FUNDING SOURC	F 4176092180 534	4000 6092080 and 4000 6092180						

FUNDS VERIFIED

yes

COST

\$4,461,454.80

BID ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT 1 Mobilization LS Mobilization Subtotal RAS/WAS System Upgrades Project	Poole & Kent BID PRICE UNIT PRICE \$390,000.00 \$340,000.00	TOTAL AMOUNT \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00		TOTAL AMOUNT				Inc TOTAL AMOUNT	Cardinal contractor BID PRICE		PWC Joint Ventur BID PRICE	≥ LLC
RAS/WAS System Upgrades and Plant Drain Pump Station Projects Bid based on Completion time of 365 days BID ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY 1 Mobilization LS 1 Mobilization Subtotal RAS/WAS System Upgrades Project	BID PRICE UNIT PRICE \$390,000.00	TOTAL AMOUNT \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00	BID PRICE UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT \$380,000.00	Construction, I BID PRICE UNIT PRICE	nc TOTAL AMOUNT	BID PRICE UNIT	TOTAL	BID PRICE			≥ LLC
Projects Bid based on Completion time of 365 days BID ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY 1 Mobilization LS 1 Mobilization Subtotal RAS/WAS System Upgrades Project	BID PRICE UNIT PRICE \$390,000.00	TOTAL AMOUNT \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00	BID PRICE UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT \$380,000.00	Construction, I BID PRICE UNIT PRICE	nc TOTAL AMOUNT	BID PRICE UNIT	TOTAL	BID PRICE			≥ LLC
Bid based on Completion time of 365 days BID ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY 1 Mobilization LS 1 Mobilization Subtotal RAS/WAS System Upgrades Project	BID PRICE UNIT PRICE \$390,000.00	TOTAL AMOUNT \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00	BID PRICE UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT \$380,000.00	Construction, I BID PRICE UNIT PRICE	nc TOTAL AMOUNT	BID PRICE UNIT	TOTAL	BID PRICE			e LLC
BID ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT 1 Mobilization LS Mobilization Subtotal RAS/WAS System Upgrades Project	BID PRICE UNIT PRICE \$390,000.00	TOTAL AMOUNT \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00	BID PRICE UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT \$380,000.00	BID PRICE UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	BID PRICE UNIT	TOTAL	BID PRICE			e LLC
1 Mobilization LS 1 Mobilization Subtotal RAS/WAS System Upgrades Project	UNIT PRICE \$390,000.00 \$340,000.00	\$390,000.00 \$390,000.00	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT \$380,000.00	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT				BID PRICE	
1MobilizationLS1Mobilization SubtotalRAS/WAS System Upgrades Project	UNIT PRICE \$390,000.00 \$340,000.00	\$390,000.00 \$390,000.00	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT \$380,000.00	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT				BID PRICE	
1MobilizationLS1Mobilization SubtotalRAS/WAS System Upgrades Project	\$390,000.00 \$340,000.00	\$390,000.00 \$390,000.00	PRICE	AMOUNT \$380,000.00	PRICE	AMOUNT			LINIT DDICE			
1MobilizationLS1Mobilization SubtotalRAS/WAS System Upgrades Project	\$390,000.00 \$340,000.00	\$390,000.00 \$390,000.00				\$400,000,00			UNITERICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
Mobilization SubtotalRAS/WAS System Upgrades Project	\$340,000.00	\$390,000.00		\$380,000,00		\$ 4 00,000.00	\$437,500.00	\$437,500.00	\$465,000.00	\$465,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
	,	\$340,000,00		φ		\$400,000.00		\$437,500.00		\$465,000.00		\$450,000.00
	,	\$340,000,00										
2 Sitework LS 1	\$300,000,00	ψυτυ,000.00	\$412,000.00	\$412,000.00	\$537,000.00	\$537,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$820,000.00	\$820,000.00
3 Clarifier Scum Pumps LS 1	ψ500,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$480,000.00	\$480,000.00	\$378,501.00	\$378,501.00	\$397,000.00	\$397,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00
4 Waste Activated Sludge (WAS) Pumps LS 1	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$660,000.00	\$660,000.00	\$361,300.00	\$361,300.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00
5 Return Activated Sludge (RAS) Pumps LS 1	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$720,000.00	\$720,000.00	\$593,000.00	\$593,000.00	\$630,600.00	\$630,600.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00
6 Mixed Liquor Flow Splitter Box LS 1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$255,968.00	\$255,968.00	\$193,200.00	\$193,200.00	\$147,000.00	\$147,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00
RAS/WAS System Upgrades Subtotal		\$1,540,000.00		\$2,112,000.00		\$2,424,469.00		\$2,232,100.00		\$1,872,000.00		\$2,180,000.00
Plant Drain Pump Station Project												
7 Sitework LS 1	\$395,000.00	\$395,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$431,200.00	\$431,200.00	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00
8 West Plant Drain Pump Station (West PDPS) LS 1	\$490,000.00	\$490,000.00	\$380,000.00	\$380,000.00	\$416,000.00	\$416,000.00	\$378,000.00	\$378,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
North and South Plant Drain Pump Station												
	\$455,868.00	\$455,868.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$186,000.00	\$186,000.00	\$340,430.00	\$340,430.00	\$293,000.00	\$293,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
10East Plant Drain Pump Station (East PDPS)LS1	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$187,500.00	\$187,500.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
11Yard PipingLS1	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$540,000.00	\$540,000.00	\$496,000.00	\$496,000.00	\$777,000.00	\$777,000.00	\$1,359,000.00	\$1,359,000.00	\$1,340,000.00	\$1,340,000.00
Plant Drain Pump Station Project Subtotal		\$2,125,868.00		\$1,635,000.00		\$1,644,200.00		\$1,997,930.00		\$2,422,000.00		\$2,490,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID FOR CONSTRUCTION BASED ON A 365 CALL	ENDAR											
DAYS		\$4,055,868.00		\$4,127,000.00		\$4,468,669.00		\$4,667,530.00		\$4,759,000.00		\$5,120,000.00
CONTRACT CONTINGENCY WORK (USED ONLY WITH												
Ň	10%	\$405,586.80	10%	\$412,700.00	10%	\$446,866.90	10%	\$466,753.00	10%	\$475,900.00	10%	\$512,000.00
	· ·	+	2070	+ · - - , · · · · · · · · ·	2070	+	2070	+	2070	+ , >	2070	+ - ,
TOTAL OFFER FOR CONSTRUCTION BIDI WITH CONTINGE	ENCY -											
(BASED ON COMPLETION TIME OF 365 DAYS)		\$4,461,454.80		\$4,539,700.00		\$4,915,535.90		\$5,134,283.00		\$5,234,900.00		\$5,632,000.00